1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2021, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00358, Revision 2, 2.24.2026
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
AFL's Pre-terminated Drop Cable Assemblies are engineered to meet the

Reduced Diameter Flat Drop Cables
Maximum Attenuation 0.35 dB/km / 0.35 dB/km / 0.25 dB/km
Ordering Information
Inside End Connector
XXX = No connector
ASC = Angled SC
USC = Ultra SC
UDL = SM LC Duplex
XXX
Fiber Type
Q = Corning SMF (OS2)
ITU-T G.652.D
Z = Single-mode
ITU-T G.657.A2 BIF
(for I/O flat drop)
Q
Cable Length
*4 digits Example:
0100F for 100 feet
0100DD
Cable Type
MDD = �Reduced Diameter
Dielectric Flat drop
MTD = �Reduced Diameter
Toneable Flat Drop
DD = Dielectric Flat Drop
TD = Toneable Flat Drop
KTD = �Toneable Indoor/Outdoor
Flat Drop
KDD = �Dielectric Indoor/Outdoor
Flat Drop
AN = Armored Drop
PD = Pushable MicroDrop
Outside End Connector
* NOT all fiber types and fiber counts are available with each cable type. Contact your AFL Sales Team for further information.
Cable Length
Cable Type, Fiber Count and Fiber Type
Inside End Connector
001
Fiber Count
001
002
004
UOM
F = Feet
M = Meter
F
P
Leave Blank
if Pulling Eye
not needed
PASC
Outside End Connector
XXX = No connector
ASC = Angled SC
USC = Ultra SC
ULC = Ultra LC
Qualifications
Governing Body Standard Code Component
Telcordia GR-326 Connectors and Cable
EIA/TIA 455-3 SC Connectors
ITU-T G.652.D Fiber
Cable Temperature Specifications
Temperature Range
Installation -30°C to 70°C (-22°F to 158°F)
Operation -40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F )
Storage
-40°C to 70°C (-40°F to 158°F )
BABA compliant configurations and part numbers
indicated where applicable. For complete list of compliant
part numbers, see AFL BABA Compliant Equipment List